SAFETY DATA SHEET
Pursuit LC Columns with less than 10 ml ACN type solvent
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/
undertaking
This product is considered an article. This Safety Data Sheet is written based on the encapsulated substance or
mixture in this article.
Product name :
1.1 Product identifier

Pursuit LC Columns with less than 10 ml ACN type solvent
Identified uses :
Date of issue/Date of revision : 1/1819/03/2024 Date of previous issue : No previous validation Version : 1
Pursuit LC Columns with less than 10 ml ACN type solvent
Conforms to Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH), Annex II - Ireland
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/
undertaking
Analytical chemistry.
HPLC column
Solvent volume: <10 ml
A3030MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit 5u C8 0.02mL Solvent
A3031MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit 3u C8 0.02mL Solvent
A3040MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit 5u DP 0.02mL Solvent
A3041MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit 3u DP 0.02mL Solvent
A3050MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit 5u PFP 0.02mL Solvent
A3051MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit 3u PFP 0.02mL Solvent
A6000MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit XRs 5U C18, 3/Pk 0.02mL Solvent
A6001MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit XRs 3U C18, 3/Pk 0.02mL Solvent
A6010MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit XRs 5U C8, 3/Pk 0.02mL Solvent
A6011MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit XRs 3U C8, 3/Pk 0.02mL Solvent
A6020MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit XRs 5U Dp, 3/Pk 0.02mL Solvent
A6021MG2 MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit XRs 3U Dp, 3/Pk 0.02mL Solvent
A3041050X010 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 50 x 1.0 mm
A3051050X010 Pursuit 3 PFP 50 x 1.0 mm 0.03mL Solvent
A3040050X010 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 50 x 1.0 mm
A6021050X010 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 50 x 1.0 mm 0.03mL Solvent
A3031020X020 Pursuit 3 C8 20 x 2.0 mm 0.05mL Solvent
A3051020X020 Pursuit 3 PFP 20 x 2.0 mm 0.05mL Solvent
A7000MG3 Pursuit 5 PAH MetaGuard 3.0 mm 3/Pk
A7001MG3 Pursuit 3 PAH MetaGuard 3.0 mm 3/Pk
A3041100X010 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 100 x 1.0 mm 0.06mL Solvent
A3041030X020 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 30 x 2.0 mm
A3051030X020 Pursuit 3 PFP 30 x 2.0 mm 0.07mL Solvent
A3040030X020 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 30 x 2.0 mm
A6021030X020 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 30 x 2.0 mm 0.07mL Solvent
A6000030X020 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 30 x 2.0 mm
A7501030X020 Pursuit XRs Ultra 2.8 C18 30 x 2.0 mm 0.07mL Solvent
A7511030X020 Pursuit XRS Ultra 2.8 C8 30 x 2.0 mm 0.07mL Solvent
A7521030X020 Pursuit XRS Ultra 2.8 Diphenyl 30x2.0 mm 0.07mL Solvent
A3040030X021 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 30 x 2.1 mm
A3031050X020 Pursuit 3 C8 50 x 2.0 mm 0.11mL Solvent
A3041050X020 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 50 x 2.0 mm
A3051050X020 Pursuit 3 PFP 50 x 2.0 mm 0.11mL Solvent
A304201G Pursuit 10u Diphenyl
A3030050X020 Pursuit 5 C8 50 x 2.0 mm 0.11mL Solvent
A3040050X020 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 50 x 2.0 mm
A3050050X020 Pursuit 5 PFP 50 x 2.0 mm 0.11mL Solvent
A600201G Pursuit XRs 10 C18 0.11mL Solvent
A6011050X020 Pursuit XRs 3 C8 50 x 2.0 mm
A6021050X020 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 50 x 2.0 mm 0.11mL Solvent
A6000050X020 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 50 x 2.0 mm
A6020050X020 Pursuit XRs 5 Diphenyl 50 x 2.0 mm 0.11mL Solvent
A7501050X020 Pursuit XRs Ultra 2.8 C18 50 x 2.0 mm 0.11mL Solvent
A7511050X020 Pursuit XRS Ultra 2.8 C8 50 x 2.0 mm 0.11mL Solvent
A7521050X020 Pursuit XRS Ultra 2.8 Diphenyl 50x2.0 mm 0.11mL Solvent
A3030MG MetaGuard 4.6 mm Pursuit 5u C8 0.11mL Solvent
A3031MG Metaguard 4.6 mm Pursuit 3u C8 0.11mL Solvent
A3040MG MetaGuard 4.6 mm Pursuit 5u DP 0.11mL Solvent
A3041MG Metaguard 4.6 mm Pursuit 3u DP 0.11mL Solvent
A3050MG MetaGuard 4.6 mm Pursuit 5u PFP 0.11mL Solvent
A3051MG Metaguard 4.6 mm Pursuit 3u PFP 0.11mL Solvent
A6000MG MetaGuard 4.6 mm Pursuit XRs 5U C18, 3/Pk 0.11mL Solvent
A6001MG MetaGuard 4.6 mm Pursuit XRs 3U C18, 3/P 0.11mL Solvent
A6002MG MetaGuard 4.6 mm Pursuit XRs 10U C18, 3/P 0.11mL Solvent
A6010MG MetaGuard 4.6 mm Pursuit XRs 5U C8, 3/Pk 0.11mL Solvent
A6011MG MetaGuard 4.6 mm Pursuit XRs 3U C8, 3/Pk 0.11mL Solvent
A6020MG MetaGuard 4.6 mm Pursuit XRs 5U Dp, 3/Pk
A6021MG MetaGuard 4.6 mm Pursuit XRs 3U Dp, 3/Pk
A3030050X021 Pursuit 5 C8 50 x 2.1 mm 0.13mL Solvent
Date of issue/Date of revision : 2/1819/03/2024 Date of previous issue : No previous validation Version : 1
Pursuit LC Columns with less than 10 ml ACN type solvent
Conforms to Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH), Annex II - Ireland
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/
undertaking
A3040050X021 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 50 x 2.1 mm
A3051030X030 Pursuit 3 PFP 30 x 3.0 mm 0.15mL Solvent
A6021030X030 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 30 x 3.0 mm 0.15mL Solvent
A3031100X020 Pursuit 3 C8 100 x 2.0 mm 0.23mL Solvent
A3041100X020 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 100 x 2.0 mm0.23mL Solvent
A7001100X020 Pursuit 3 PAH 100 x 2.0 mm 0.23mL Solvent
A3051100X020 Pursuit 3 PFP 100 x 2.0 mm 0.23mL Solvent
A3040100X020 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 100 x 2.0 mm 0.23mL Solvent
A3050100X020 Pursuit 5 PFP 100 x 2.0 mm 0.23mL Solvent
A6011100X020 Pursuit XRs 3 C8 100 x 2.0 mm 0.23mL Solvent
A6021100X020 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 100 x 2.0 mm 0.23mL Solvent
A6000100X020 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 100 x 2.0 mm
A7501100X020 Pursuit XRs Ultra 2.8 C18 100 x 2.0 mm
A7511100X020 Pursuit XRS Ultra 2.8 C8 100 x 2.0 mm
A7521100X020 Pursuit XRS Ultra 2.8 Diphenyl 100x2.0 mm 0.23mL Solvent
A3040100X021 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 100 x 2.1 mm 0.25mL Solvent
A3041050X030 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 50 x 3.0 mm
A6000050X030 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 50 x 3.0 mm
A3031150X020 Pursuit 3 C8 150 x 2.0 mm 0.34mL Solvent
A3041150X020 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 150 x 2.0 mm 0.34mL Solvent
A3051150X020 Pursuit 3 PFP 150 x 2.0 mm 0.34mL Solvent
A3030150X020 Pursuit 5 C8 150 x 2.0 mm 0.34mL Solvent
A3040150X020 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 150 x 2.0 mm 0.34mL Solvent
A3050150X020 Pursuit 5 PFP 150 x 2.0 mm 0.34mL Solvent
A6011150X020 Pursuit XRs 3 C8 150 x 2.0 mm
A6021150X020 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 150 x 2.0 mm 0.34mL Solvent
A6000150X020 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 150 x 2.0 mm
A6010150X020 Pursuit XRs 5 C8 150 x 2.0 mm
A6020150X020 Pursuit XRs 5 Diphenyl 150 x 2.0 mm 0.34mL Solvent
A7501150X020 Pursuit XRs Ultra 2.8 C18 150X 2.0MM
A7521150X020 Pursuit XRs Ultra 2.8 Diphenyl 150X2.0 mm 0.34mL Solvent
A3041030X046 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 30 x 4.6 mm
A3030030X046 Pursuit 5 C8 30 x 4.6 mm 0.36mL Solvent
A3040030X046 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 30 x 4.6 mm
A6021030X046 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 30 x 4.6 mm 0.36mL Solvent
A3040150X021 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 150 x 2.1 mm 0.37mL Solvent
A3050150X021 Pursuit 5 PFP 150 x 2.1 mm 0.37mL Solvent
A3041200X020 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 200 x 2.0 mm 0.45mL Solvent
A3031100X030 Pursuit 3 C8 100 x 3.0 mm
A3041100X030 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 100 x 3.0 mm 0.51mL Solvent
A7001100X030 Pursuit 3 PAH 100 x 3.0 mm
A7001100R030 Pursuit 3 PAH, S100 x 3.0 Repl.
A3051100X030 Pursuit 3 PFP 100 x 3.0 mm
A7000100R030 PURSUIT 5 PAH, S100 X 3.0 REPL. 0.51mL Solvent
A6000100T030 Pursuit XRs 5-C18 S100 x 3.0 Repl.3 0.51mL Solvent
A6011100X030 Pursuit XRs 3 C8 100 x 3.0 mm
A6021100X030 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 100 x 3.0 mm 0.51mL Solvent
A6000100X030 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 100 x 3.0 mm
A6011100C030S S Pursuit xRs 3 C8 100 x 3.0 mm Col 0.51mL Solvent
A7000100T030 PURSUIT 5 PAH, S100 X 3.0 REPL.3 0.51mL Solvent
A7001100C030 Pursuit 3 PAH, S100 x 3.0 Col
A6000100R030 Pursuit XRs 5-C18 S100 x 3.0 Repl. 0.51mL Solvent
A7501100X030 Pursuit XRs Ultra 2.8 C18 100 x 3.0 mm
A3041250X020 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 250 x 2.0 mm 0.57mL Solvent
A3051250X020 Pursuit 3 PFP 250 x 2.0 mm 0.57mL Solvent
A3040250X020 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 250 x 2.0 mm 0.57mL Solvent
A3050250X020 Pursuit 5 PFP 250 x 2.0 mm 0.57mL Solvent
A6021250X020 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 250 x 2.0 mm 0.57mL Solvent
A6000250X020 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 250 x 2.0 mm
A6020250X020 Pursuit XRs 5 Diphenyl 250 x 2.0 mm
A3031050X046 Pursuit 3 C8 50 x 4.6 mm 0.60mL Solvent
A3041050X046 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 50 x 4.6 mm
Date of issue/Date of revision : 3/1819/03/2024 Date of previous issue : No previous validation Version : 1
Pursuit LC Columns with less than 10 ml ACN type solvent
Conforms to Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH), Annex II - Ireland
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/
undertaking
A3051050X046 Pursuit 3 PFP 50 x 4.6 mm 0.60mL Solvent
A3030050X046 Pursuit 5 C8 50 x 4.6 mm 0.60mL Solvent
A3040050X046 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 50 x 4.6 mm
A6002050X046S S Pursuit XRs 10 C18 50 x 4.6 mm 0.60mL Solvent
A6001050C046 Pursuit XRs 3-C18, S50 X 4.6 Col
A6011050X046 Pursuit XRs 3 C8 50 x 4.6 mm 0.60mL Solvent
A6021050X046 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 50 x 4.6 mm 0.60mL Solvent
A6000050X046 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 50 x 4.6 mm
A6020050X046 Pursuit XRs 5 Diphenyl 50 x 4.6 mm 0.60mL Solvent
A3031150X030 Pursuit 3 C8 150 x 3.0 mm 0.76mL Solvent
A3041150X030 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 150 x 3.0 mm 0.76mL Solvent
A7001150X030S S Pursuit 3 PAH 150 x 3.0 mm 0.76mL Solvent
A3051150X030 Pursuit 3 PFP 150 x 3.0 mm 0.76mL Solvent
A3050150X030 Pursuit 5 PFP 150 x 3.0 mm 0.76mL Solvent
A6000150C030 Pursuit XRs 5-C18 S150 x 3.0 Col 0.76mL Solvent
A6021150X030 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 150 x 3.0 mm 0.76mL Solvent
A6011150C030 Pursuit XRs 3 C8, S150 x 3.0 Col.
A6000150X030 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 150 x 3.0 mm
A6010150X030 Pursuit XRs 5 C8 150 x 3.0 mm
A6000150R030 Pursuit XRs 5-C18 S150 x 3.0 Repl. 0.76mL Solvent
A7501150X030 Pursuit XRs Ultra 2.8 C18 150 x 3.0 mm
A7511150X030 Pursuit XRs Ultra 2.8 C8 150 x 3.0 mm
A6021075X046 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 75 x 4.6 mm
A7001100R040S S Pursuit 3 PAH 100 x 4.0 mm
A3030125X040 Pursuit 5 C8 125 x 4.0 mm
A6000125X040 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 125 x 4.0 mm
A6010125X040 Pursuit XRs 5 C8 125 x 4.0 mm
A3031100X046 Pursuit 3 C8 100 x 4.6 mm
A3041100X046 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 100 x 4.6 mm 1.20mL Solvent
A7001100X046 Pursuit 3 PAH 100 x 4.6 mm
A3041100C046 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl, S100X4.6 mm Col
A7001100R046 Pursuit 3 PAH, S100 x 4.6 Repl.
A3051100X046 Pursuit 3 PFP 100 x 4.6 mm 1.20mL Solvent
A3030100X046 Pursuit 5 C8 100 x 4.6 mm 1.20mL Solvent
A3050100X046 Pursuit 5 PFP 100 x 4.6 mm 1.20mL Solvent
A6000100C046 Pursuit XRs 5-C18 S100 x 4.6 Col 1.20mL Solvent
A6001100C046 Pursuit XRs 3-C18 S100 x 4.6 Col 1.20mL Solvent
A6011100X046 Pursuit XRs 3 C8 100 x 4.6 mm
A6021100X046 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 100 x 4.6 mm
A6000100X046 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 100 x 4.6 mm
A6010100X046 Pursuit XRs 5 C8 100 x 4.6 mm
A6020100X046 Pursuit XRs 5 Diphenyl 100 x 4.6 mm
A7001100C046 Pursuit 3 PAH, S100 x 4.6 Col
A7001100T046 Pursuit 3 PAH, S100 x 4.6 Repl.3 1.20mL Solvent
A7001100T046ANL ANL Pursuit 3 PAH, S100 x 4.6 Repl.3 1.20mL Solvent
A3040250X030 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 250 x 3.0 mm 1.27mL Solvent
A3050250X030 Pursuit 5 PFP 250 x 3.0 mm
A6000250X030 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 250 x 3.0 mm
A7000250C030S S Pursuit 5 PAH 250 x 3.0 mm Col 1.27mL Solvent
A6020250X030 Pursuit XRs 5 Diphenyl 250 x 3.0 mm 1.27mL Solvent
A3030150X039 Pursuit 5 C8 150 x 3.9 mm 1.29mL Solvent
A6000150X040 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 150 x 4.0 mm
A6010150X040 Pursuit XRs 5 C8 150 x 4.0 mm
A6020150X040 Pursuit XRs 5 Diphenyl 150 x 4.0 1.36mL Solvent
A6000120X046 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 120 x 4.6 mm
A6000125X046 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 125 x 4.6 mm
A6010125X046 Pursuit XRs 5 C8 125 x 4.6 mm
A3032150X046 Pursuit 10 C8 150 x 4.6 mm
A3031150C046 Pursuit 3 C8 , S150x4.6 Col
A3031150X046 Pursuit 3 C8 150 x 4.6 mm
A3041150X046 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 150 x 4.6 mm 1.80mL Solvent
A3040150C046 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl, S150X4.6 Col 1.80mL Solvent
Date of issue/Date of revision : 4/1819/03/2024 Date of previous issue : No previous validation Version : 1
Pursuit LC Columns with less than 10 ml ACN type solvent
Conforms to Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH), Annex II - Ireland
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/
undertaking
1.3 Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet
Uses advised against
A7001150X046S S Pursuit 3 PAH 150 x 4.6 mm conv. Column 1.80mL Solvent
A7001150R046 Pursuit 3 PAH, S150 x 4.6 Repl.
A3051150X046 Pursuit 3 PFP 150 x 4.6 mm
A3030150X046 Pursuit 5 C8 150 x 4.6 mm
A3040150X046 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 150 x 4.6 mm 1.80mL Solvent
A7000150X046 Pursuit 5 PAH 150 x 4.6 mm
A7000150R046 Pursuit 5 PAH, S150 x 4.6 Repl.
A3050150X046 Pursuit 5 PFP 150 x 4.6 mm
A6000150C046 Pursuit XRs 5-C18 S150 x 4.6 Col 1.80mL Solvent
A6001150C046 Pursuit XRs 3-C18 S150 x 4.6 Col 1.80mL Solvent
A6011150X046 Pursuit XRs 3 C8 150 x 4.6 mm
A6021150X046 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 150 x 4.6 mm
A6010150C046 Pursuit XRs 5-C8 S150 x 4.6 Col
A6000150X046 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 150 x 4.6 mm
A6010150X046 Pursuit XRs 5 C8 150 x 4.6 mm
A7000150C046 Pursuit 5 PAH, S150 x 4.6 Col
A7000150T046 Pursuit 5 PAH, S150 x 4.6 Repl.3
A6020150X046 Pursuit XRs 5 Diphenyl 150 x 4.6 mm
A7001150C046 Pursuit 3 PAH, S150 x 4.6 Col.
A6000150R046 Pursuit XRs 5-C18 S150 x 4.6 Repl. 1.80mL Solvent
A3030250X040 Pursuit 5 C8 250 x 4.0 mm
A6000250X040 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 250 x 4.0 mm
A6010250X040 Pursuit XRs 5 C8 250 x 4.0 mm
A3050200X046 Pursuit 5 PFP 200 x 4.6 mm
A6000200X046 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 200 x 4.6 mm
A3032050G100 Pursuit 10u C8 50 x 10.0 mm Guard
A6002050G100 Pursuit XRs 10 C18 50 x 10.0 mm Guard
A6000050X100 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 50 x 10.0 mm
A6000050G100 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 50 x 10.0 mm Guard
A3030250C046 Pursuit 5 C8, S250x4.6 Col
A3032250X046 Pursuit 10 C8 250 x 4.6 mm
A3041250X046 Pursuit 3 Diphenyl 250 x 4.6 mm 2.99mL Solvent
A3030250X046 Pursuit 5 C8 250 x 4.6 mm 2.99mL Solvent
A3030250R046 Pursuit 5 C8, S250x4.6 Repl 2.99mL Solvent
A3040250X046 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 250 x 4.6 mm 2.99mL Solvent
A7000250X046 Pursuit 5 PAH 250 x 4.6 mm
A7000250R046 Pursuit 5 PAH, S250 x 4.6 Repl.
A3050250X046 Pursuit 5 PFP 250 x 4.6 mm
A6000250C046 Pursuit XRs 5-C18 S250 x 4.6 Col2.99mL Solvent
A6002250X046 Pursuit XRs 10 C18 250 x 4.6 mm 2.99mL Solvent
A6011250X046 Pursuit XRs 3 C8 250 x 4.6 mm
A6021250X046 Pursuit XRs 3 Diphenyl 250 x 4.6 mm
A6000250X046 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
A6010250X046 Pursuit XRs 5 C8 250 x 4.6 mm
A7000250C046 Pursuit 5 PAH, S250 x 4.6 Col
A7000250T046 Pursuit 5 PAH, S250 x 4.6 Repl.3 2.99mL Solvent
A6020250X046 Pursuit XRs 5 Diphenyl 250 x 4.6 mm 2.99mL Solvent
A6000250R046 Pursuit XRs 5-C18 S250 x 4.6 Repl. 2.99mL Solvent
A3040150X080 Pursuit 5 Diphenyl 150 x 8.0 mm 5.43mL Solvent
A6020100X100 Pursuit XRs 5u DP 100 x 10.0 mm 5.66mL Solvent
A3041150X100 Pursuit 3u DP 150 x 10.0 mm
A3050150X100 Pursuit 5u PFP 150 x 10.0 mm
A6002150X100 Pursuit XRs 10 C18 150x10.0 mm 8.48mL Solvent
A6010150X100 Pursuit XRs 5u C-8 150 x 10.0 mm 8.48mL Solvent
A6000150X100 Pursuit XRs 5 C18 150 x 10.0 mm 8.48mL Solvent
None known.:
Date of issue/Date of revision : 5/1819/03/2024 Date of previous issue : No previous validation Version : 1
Pursuit LC Columns with less than 10 ml ACN type solvent
Conforms to Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH), Annex II - Ireland